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Josh Appleby 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                          
P.O. Box 30017                                
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 269-330-0851 
applebyj@michigan.gov 
 

 Max Benne  
Benne Farms, Inc.                                
78011 Lakeview Road                      
Sturgis, MI 49091 
W: 269-651-2064 
C: 269-341-1170 
mbenne@frontier.com 
 

 Ernie Birchmeier (Co-Chair) 
Michigan Farm Bureau                            
7373 West Saginaw Highway           
P.O. Box 30960                            
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-323-7000, Ext. 2024 
C:  
ebirchm@michfb.com 
 

     
Ken Blight 
Blight Farms, Inc.                                    
24010 Division Drive                         
Albion, MI 49224 
W: 517-629-5714 
C: 517-494-0141 
blightclan@dmcibb.net 
 

 Allison Brink 
Michigan Agri-Business Association 
4143 Pine Trail 
Hamilton, MI 49419 
W: 616-293-6769 
C:  
allisonbrink@gmail.com 
 

 Mike Bronkema 
13275 Blair Street 
Holland, MI 49424 
W: 616-786-3827 
C:  
bronkema@lmcompost.com 

     

Dan Busby 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 
C: 231-373-4298 
busbyd@michigan.gov  
 

 James Clift 
Michigan Environmental Council          
119 Pere Maquette Drive, Ste. 2A  
Lansing, MI 48912 
W: 517-487-9539 
C: 517-256-0553 
james@environmentalcouncil.org 
 

 Abbey Dorr 
Van Buren Conservation District            
1035 East Michigan Avenue, Ste. A  
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
W: 989-673-8174, Ext. 3 
C:  
abbey.dorr@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

     
Kristin Esch 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                          
P.O. Box 30017                                       
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-241-2419 
C: 517-242-1990 
Eschk@michigan.gov 
 

 Kevin Gould (Co-Chair) 
Michigan State University Extension, 
Barry County                                        
206 West Court Street                         
Hastings, MI 49058-1824 
W: 616-527-5357 
C:  
gouldk@msu.edu 
 

 Tim Hall 
DEQ, Water Resources Division 
Grand Rapids District, 5th Floor 
350 Ottawa Ave, NW,  
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
W: 616 356-0210 
C: 616-356-0210 
hallt1@michigan.gov 
 

     
Tom Hanselman 
Huron Conservation District                   
1460 South Van Dyke                             
Bad Axe, MI 48413 
W: 989-269-9540, Ext. 3 
C:  
tom.hanselman@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

 Kathleen Hawkins 
Michigan Cattleman's Association       
2145 University Park Drive, Ste. 300  
Okemos, MI 48864 
W: 517-347-8117 
C:  
micattlemen@aol.com 
 

 Sam Hines 
Michigan Pork Producers Assoc.            
4801 Willoughby Road, Ste. 5           
Holt, MI 48842 
W: 517-699-2145 
C: 517-699-2233 
hines@mipork.org 
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Joe Kelpinski 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                          
P.O. Box 30017                               
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 586-206-2862 
kelpinskij@michigan.gov 
 

 Allen Krizek, Ph.D. 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                       
P.O. Box 30017                              
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-373-9813 
C:  
krizeka@michigan.gov 
 

 Dean Letter (Co-Chair) 
Michigan Milk Producers Association 
41310 Bridge Street 
P.O. Box 8002 
Novi, MI 48376 
W: 248-474-6672 Ext. 215 
letter@mimilk.com 

     
Dave Lott 
Mar-Jo-Lo Farms 
1655 N Meridian Road 
Mason, MI 48854 
W: (517) 676-4593 
C:  
lott.davidmlott@gmail.com 
 

 Judy Marteniuk 
Michigan State University                    
LCS VTH MSU                                     
East Lansing, MI 48824-1314 
W: 517-353-9710 
C:  
maarteniu@cvm.msu.edu 
 

 Jerry May 
Michigan State University Extension   
214 East Center Street                           
Ithaca, MI 48847 
W: 989-875-5233 
C:  
mayg@msu.edu 
 

     
Scott Miller 
Michigan Department of 
Environmental Quality 
W: 517-780-7481 
C:  
millers@michigan.com 
 

 Larry Nobis 
1980 North Lowell Road                      
St. Johns, MI 48879 
W: 989-224-3388 
C: 517-204-3473 
lmn@voyager.net 
 

 Scott Piggott 
Michigan Farm Bureau                            
7373 West Saginaw Highway             
P.O. Box 30960                            
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-323-7000 X 2021 
C: 517-256-0591 
spiggot@michfb.com 
 

     
Dr. Wendy Powers 
Dept of Animal Science, MSU            
2209 Anthony Hall                                   
East Lansing, MI 48824 
W: 517-614-8207 
C:  
wpowers@msu.edu 
 

 Suzanne Reamer 
USDA-Natural Resources 
Conservation Service                           
3001 Coolidge Road, Ste. 250         
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W:231-941-0951 Ext. 113 
C:  
suzanne.reamer@mi.usda.gov 
 

 Natalie Rector 
Michigan State University Extension       
315 W. Green Street                               
Marshall, MI 49068 
W: 269-781-0908 
C: 269-967-6608 
rector@msu.edu 
 

     
Dale Rozeboom, Ph.D.  
Dept of Animal Science, MSU            
2209 Anthony Hall                                   
East Lansing, MI 48824 
W: 517-355-8398 
C:  
rozeboom@msu.edu 
 

 Erin Satchell 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 
C: 906-203-0767 
satchelle@michigan.gov  
 

 James Scott 
USDA-Natural Resources 
Conservation Service                              
3001 Coolidge Road Suite 250         
East Lansing, MI 48823 
W: 517-324-5281 
C: 517-230-0346 
james.scott@mi.usda.gov 
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Rob Stein 
Ottawa Conservation District                 
16731 Ferris Street                                 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-9601 
W: 616-846-8770, Ext. 5 
C:  
rob.stein@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

 Marilyn Thelen 
Michigan State University Extension, 
Clinton County                                     
Clinton County Courthouse                
100 E. State Street, Suite G100        
St. Johns, Michigan 48879 
W: 989-224-5240 
C:  
thelen22@msu.edu 
 

 Ben Tirrell 
Michigan Sheep Breeders Association  
2019 W. Kalamo Highway                 
Charlotte, MI 48813 
W: 269-753-5710 
C:  
bentirrell@hotmail.com 
 

     
Wayne Whitman 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                          
P.O. Box 30017                              
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-335-5849 
C: 517-242-4864 
whitmanw@michigan.gov 

 Janice Wilford 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                       
P.O. Box 30017                               
Lansing, MI 48909 
W: 517-241-4730 
C: 517-930-2742 
wilfordj9@michigan.gov 
 

 Jim Wilson 
Ingham County Community Health 
5303 South Cedar Street                
Lansing, MI 48911-3800 
W: 517-887-4312 
C:  
jwilson@ingham.org 
 

     
Tom Young 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development                          
P.O. Box 30017                             
Lansing, MI 48909 
W:  
C: 989-751-1183 
youngt1@michigan.gov 
 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             


